

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: PC-09-22

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the West Yorkshire Combined Authority on 3 February 2022. This request relates to the Policing & Crime Function of the Combined Authority. You requested the following information:

1. How many people, including full-time, part-time and temporary employees, are currently recorded as being based at your main office, either by having a desk or a security pass or any other metric that you use? I can confirm that 83 colleagues have access to the main office for Policing & Crime as at 3 March 2022.

2. Of these, how many were recorded as having entered the building on the following days:

- a. Monday 6th September 2021
- b. Monday 13th December 2021
- c. Monday 24th January 2022

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority are unable to provide some of the information that you have requested under Section 38(1)(a)(b) of the Freedom of Information Act where this information would or would likely endanger the physical or mental health of any individual or endanger the safety of any individual also under Section 31(1) of the Freedom of Information Act with significant harm to individuals.



Leeds City Region Enterprise Partnership



The transport network of the West Yorkshire Combined Authority